
 

FEE SCHEDULE 
Subject to Change 

 

Description Rate   

Variable Rate $1.50 Per GJ  

Operations Fee (Domestic) $33.00 Per month  

Operations Fee (Irrigation) $66.00 Per month Charged May 1 – Oct 31 

Operations Fee (EVC Consumer) $165.00 Per month  

Non-Burning Idle Riser $163.20 Per Annum Federation Riser Levy @ $13.60 x 12 

    

Transfer to Idle Riser $60.00 Ea  

AMR Refusal $45.00 Per Month  

AMR Installation After Refusal $250.00 Per Instance  

Non Access Fee $150.00 Per Month  

    

Gas Rate Bare Cost Per GJ Set Monthly by GasAlberta 

Federal Carbon Tax $2.10 Per GJ Set by the Federal Government 

    

Flat Administration Fee $40.00 Per Instance For Billable Alterations 

Service Technician (Member Rate) $75.00 Per Hour Includes Vehicle 

Service Technician (Non Member Rate) $100.00 Per Hour  

Project Manager (Non Member Rate) $120.00 Per Hour  

Mileage (if applicable) $0.65 Per KM  

Material As per Material Rate Schedule 

Work requested outside normal business hours will be charged 1.5 x regular rates. Minimum 1 hour charge. 

    

Urban Infill (Non Frost) $4500.00 /contract  

Rural Infill (Non Frost) $8000.00 /contract + additional costs not covered by 
grants 

Winter Installs (Frost) TBD by office  

A 10% non-refundable deposit shall be paid at time of application for feasibility study to determine the cost estimates of 
the new contract (if required) 

    

Penalty on Overdue Accounts 2% Per Month Compounding 

Penalty on Overdue Irrigation Accounts  5% Per Month  Begin charging if unpaid by Dec 31 

NSF / Returned Cheque $25.00 ea  

Arrears Notice $40.00 ea 61+ Days in arrears 

Arrears Notice for Irrigation Accounts $80.00 ea Begin charging if unpaid by Dec 31 

Meter Reconnection Fee $250.00 ea  

Caveat Filing Fee $100.00 ea  

New Account Set Up / Account Transfer $75.00 ea  

Membership Fee $1.00 Ea  

Testing of Meters $100.00 ea Returned if meter found faulty 

Crossing Agreement Fees $300.00 Per Xing For AER regulated companies 

    

All payments made by credit card in excess of $1000.00 are subject to a 3% service charge. 
All applicable taxes will be applied to the above rates 

 


